
Ark.-Monticello (17-9) -vs- Northwestern Okla. (14-16)
3/20/2026 at Alva, OK, 73717

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hunter Heath (3-1)
Loss: Will Kates (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: Chase Gordon (4)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 215   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ark.-Monticello 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 9 14 1
Northwestern Okla. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1

Ark.-Monticello 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camden Tanner rf 6 1 1 0 0 0 3
Daniel Lizarraga 3b 5 4 4 1 0 0 0
Elijah Olaybal lf 2 1 1 1 3 0 0
Eli Marvin c 4 0 1 3 0 2 0
Jackson Riedling 2b 3 2 2 1 2 0 1
Darcy Barry ss 5 1 3 1 0 1 2
Caden Carney dh 4 0 1 1 1 0 2
Kyle Tolley cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Eric Bradicich 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Gabe Kuttenkuler 1b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hunter Heath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan McManus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 14 9 7 4 10

2B: Daniel Lizarraga (2); Elijah Olaybal (1); Caden Carney (1)
HR: Darcy Barry (1)
SH: Eric Bradicich (1)
SF: Eli Marvin (1); Gabe Kuttenkuler (1)
SB: Daniel Lizarraga (2); Elijah Olaybal (1); Jackson Riedling (1);
Kyle Tolley (1)
CS: Eli Marvin (1)
E: Daniel Lizarraga (1)
DP: 1

Northwestern Okla. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Dabrowski cf 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
Blake Mattern dh 3 0 0 0 2 1 2
Matthew Bailey 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
Cole Barton 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Joel Lindahl 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Chase Gordon c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brody Harris rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Dj Barrett lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brandon Jennings lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason McCarty ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Will Kates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elias Herrera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Welker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 7 1 5 2 10

2B: Alex Dabrowski (1); Joel Lindahl (1)
SB: Alex Dabrowski (2); Matthew Bailey (1)
E: Jason McCarty (1)
DP: 1

Ark.-Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Heath (W, 3-1) 6.0 4 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 21 25 8 8 100
Nathan McManus 3.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 6 44
Totals 7 1 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 33 38 10 14 144

Northwestern Okla. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Kates (L, 1-1) 4.2 4 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 17 22 6 5 87
Elias Herrera 3.1 8 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 14 18 3 3 65
Brady Welker 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 22
Totals 14 9 6 7 4 0 0 0 0 36 46 11 9 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 1st ARK NOR
Camden Tanner grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBSBF). 0 0
Daniel Lizarraga singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Daniel Lizarraga stole second. 0 0
Elijah Olaybal doubled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Daniel Lizarraga scored. 1 0
Eli Marvin struck out swinging (3-2 KFFBBBS). 1 0
Jackson Riedling walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Jackson Riedling advanced to second on a passed ball; Elijah Olaybal advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Darcy Barry fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 1st ARK NOR
Alex Dabrowski singled to left center (1-2 FFB). 1 0
Alex Dabrowski stole second. 1 0
Blake Mattern struck out looking (2-2 KBSFBFK). 1 0
Alex Dabrowski stole third. 1 0
Matthew Bailey singled to left center, RBI (0-2 KS); Alex Dabrowski scored. 1 1
Matthew Bailey stole second. 1 1
Cole Barton grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFFFBBF). 1 1
Joel Lindahl grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 2nd ARK NOR
Caden Carney flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 1
Kyle Tolley grounded out to p (3-2 BKFBB). 1 1
Eric Bradicich flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 1

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 2nd ARK NOR
Chase Gordon popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 1 1
Brody Harris walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 1
Dj Barrett grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Brody Harris out on the play. 1 1

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 3rd ARK NOR
Camden Tanner flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 1
Daniel Lizarraga grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 1
Elijah Olaybal grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBSB). 1 1

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 3rd ARK NOR
Jason McCarty flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Alex Dabrowski lined out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
Blake Mattern walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Matthew Bailey walked (3-0 BBBB); Blake Mattern advanced to second. 1 1
Cole Barton flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBK). 1 1

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 4th ARK NOR
Eli Marvin struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 1
Jackson Riedling walked (3-2 BBFBFFFFB). 1 1
Jackson Riedling stole second. 1 1
Darcy Barry struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 1 1
Caden Carney doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jackson Riedling scored. 2 1
Kyle Tolley walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 2 1
Eric Bradicich grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFF). 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 4th ARK NOR
Joel Lindahl flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 2 1
Chase Gordon out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 2 1
Brody Harris grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBF). 2 1

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 5th ARK NOR
Camden Tanner flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Daniel Lizarraga doubled to left field (0-0). 2 1
Elijah Olaybal walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Elijah Olaybal stole second; Daniel Lizarraga stole third. 2 1
Eli Marvin flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KBF); Daniel Lizarraga scored. 3 1
Elias Herrera to p for Will Kates. 3 1
Jackson Riedling flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 3 1

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 5th ARK NOR
Dj Barrett grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 1
Jason McCarty grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 3 1
Alex Dabrowski singled, advanced to second on an error by 3b (3-1 BBBK). 3 1
Blake Mattern flied out to cf (3-2 FFBBB). 3 1

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 6th ARK NOR
Darcy Barry homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 4 1
Caden Carney walked (3-2 BKBSBFB). 4 1
Kyle Tolley singled to third base (0-1 F); Caden Carney advanced to second. 4 1
Eric Bradicich out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-0 B); Kyle Tolley advanced to second; Caden Carney advanced to
third. 4 1
Camden Tanner flied out to cf (3-2 KBFBB); Caden Carney out at home cf to c. 4 1

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 6th ARK NOR
Matthew Bailey grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 1
Cole Barton flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 4 1
Joel Lindahl doubled to center field (0-0). 4 1
Chase Gordon walked (3-2 BBFFBFB). 4 1
Brody Harris flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 4 1

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 7th ARK NOR
Daniel Lizarraga singled through the right side (1-2 KKBF). 4 1
Elijah Olaybal walked (3-0 BBBB); Daniel Lizarraga advanced to second. 4 1
Eli Marvin grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Elijah Olaybal out on the play; Daniel Lizarraga
advanced to third. 4 1
Jackson Riedling singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Daniel Lizarraga scored. 5 1
Darcy Barry singled through the right side (1-2 SSBF); Jackson Riedling advanced to second. 5 1
Caden Carney reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Darcy Barry out at second ss unassisted. 5 1

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 7th ARK NOR
Nathan McManus to p for Hunter Heath. 5 1
Dj Barrett struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 5 1
Jason McCarty grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 5 1
Alex Dabrowski doubled to right field (2-1 KBB). 5 1
Blake Mattern walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Matthew Bailey reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Blake Mattern out at second ss to 2b. 5 1

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 8th ARK NOR



Kyle Tolley lined out to ss (2-1 BSB). 5 1
Brandon Jennings to lf for Dj Barrett. 5 1
Eric Bradicich struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 5 1
Camden Tanner singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 5 1
Daniel Lizarraga doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 FKBFB); Camden Tanner scored. 6 1
Elijah Olaybal walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
Elijah Olaybal advanced to second on a passed ball; Daniel Lizarraga advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 1
Eli Marvin singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KSB); Elijah Olaybal scored, unearned; Daniel Lizarraga scored,
unearned. 8 1
Eli Marvin out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 8th ARK NOR
Gabe Kuttenkuler to 1b for Eric Bradicich. 8 1
Cole Barton grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 8 1
Joel Lindahl singled to right center (0-1 K). 8 1
Chase Gordon popped up to ss (0-0). 8 1
Brody Harris grounded out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 8 1

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 9th ARK NOR
Brady Welker to p for Elias Herrera. 8 1
Jackson Riedling singled to left field (0-2 FSF). 8 1
Darcy Barry singled to right field (2-1 BBF); Jackson Riedling advanced to second. 8 1
Caden Carney flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 1
Kyle Tolley reached first on an error by ss (2-2 KSBBF); Darcy Barry advanced to second; Jackson Riedling
advanced to third. 8 1
Gabe Kuttenkuler flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Darcy Barry advanced to third; Jackson Riedling
scored, unearned. 9 1
Kyle Tolley stole second. 9 1
Camden Tanner grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 9 1

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 9th ARK NOR
Brandon Jennings grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SBK). 9 1
Jason McCarty singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 9 1
Alex Dabrowski reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBSB); Jason McCarty out at second ss to 2b. 9 1
Blake Mattern fouled out to 3b (0-0). 9 1


